



PAT McCRORY
Governor

NICHOLAS J. TENNYSON
Secretary

October 31, 2016

WBS Element: 17BP.7.R.69
County: Orange
Letting Date: October 6, 2016
Contract No: DG00324
Route: SR 1526 (Gray Road)
Location: Bridge #126 over Lick Creek
Description: Grading, Paving, Drainage & Culvert


SUBJECT: Bid Tabulations

MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS:

Attached on the following sheets are “Contract Quantity & Unit”, “Unit Price” and “Total Amount Bid” tabulations for the above project. The low bidder, FSC II, LLC, DBA Fred Smith Company, was awarded the contract. We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest in the Purchase Order Contracts.

If you have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:

6832F5BF230443B...

D. R. Huffines
DIVISION PROJECT MANAGER

DRH/bcj

cc: file
ec: Smith-Rowe, LLC
Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.

FSC II, LLC, DBA Fred Smith Company
Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.



OCT 07, 2016 09:48 AM

ORANGE

TIP NO

17BP.7.R.69

2:00 P.M. 2 / 4 001

OCT 06 2016 DG00324
0.095 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

REPLACE BRIDGE NO. 126 ON SR 1526 (GRAY ROAD) OVER LICK CREEK WITH AN ALUMINUM ARCH CULVERT

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC			COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC			
				COMPANY						
				RALEIGH, NC			BURLINGTON, NC			
							HARMONY, NC			
0040	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1200.00	300.00	1950.00	487.50	1.00	0.25
0041	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	4.50	225.00	2.00	100.00	2.00	100.00
0042	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1 TON	300.00	300.00	985.00	985.00	2000.00	2000.00
0043	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	60 LF	75.00	4500.00	50.00	3000.00	50.00	3000.00
0044	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	30.00	300.00	27.00	270.00	0.01	0.10
0045	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13 EA	50.00	650.00	50.00	650.00	0.01	0.13
0046	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1 ACR	1500.00	150.00	5000.00	500.00	18500.00	1850.00
0047	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	250.00	500.00	500.00	1000.00	0.01	0.02
0048	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** STA. 13+75.00 -L-	Lump Sum		50000.00		25000.00		50000.00
0049	8126000000-N	414	CULV EXCAV @ ***** STA. 13+75.00 -L-	Lump Sum		75000.00		50000.00		100000.00
0050	8133000000-E	414	FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV	275 TON	60.00	16500.00	50.00	13750.00	75.00	20625.00
0051	8196000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)	11.7 CY	1000.00	11700.00	550.00	6435.00	5000.00	58500.00
0052	8245000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	1,229 LB	1.00	1229.00	2.50	3072.50	3.00	3687.00
0053	8594000000-E	876	RIP RAP B	246 TON	25.00	6150.00	50.00	12300.00	0.01	2.46
0054	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT (STA. 13+75.00 -L-)	Lump Sum		575361.00		550000.00		493000.00
0055	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum		1000.00		2500.00		1370.95
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	974479.00	TOTAL	1045109.00	TOTAL	1046555.55
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	974479.00	SUB-TOTAL	1045109.00	SUB-TOTAL	1046555.55

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

REPLACE BRIDGE NO. 126 ON SR 1526 (GRAY ROAD) OVER LICK CREEK WITH AN ALUMINUM ARCH CULVERT

SMITH-ROWE, LLC

MOUNT AIRY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION 0	Lump Sum		47000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		5000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		83800.00
0004	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	160 CY	8.00	1280.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25 TON	40.00	1000.00
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	220 SY	16.00	3520.00
0007	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	155 TON	109.88	17031.40
0008	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	145 TON	113.47	16453.15
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	410 TON	111.88	45870.80
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	39 TON	455.00	17745.00
0011	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	312.5 LF	35.60	11125.00
0012	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	4 EA	1950.00	7800.00
0013	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	80 TON	50.00	4000.00
0014	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	85 TON	47.00	3995.00
0015	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	640 SY	2.40	1536.00
0016	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	319 SF	7.00	2233.00
0017	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94 SF	6.50	611.00
0018	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80 LF	20.00	1600.00
0019	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	4,000 LF	1.10	4400.00
0020	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	905 LF	3.00	2715.00
0021	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65 TON	47.00	3055.00
0022	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	130 TON	47.00	6110.00
0023	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	175 TON	40.00	7000.00
0024	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	2000.00	2000.00
0025	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	3.00	300.00
0026	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1250.00	625.00
0027	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	15.00	3000.00
0028	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	400 LF	2.00	800.00
0029	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	60 CY	10.00	600.00
0030	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	6,300 SY	2.30	14490.00
0031	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	500 SY	12.00	6000.00
0032	6045000000-E	SP	*** TEMPORARY PIPE 36"	225 LF	121.00	27225.00
0033	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2 EA	135.00	270.00
0034	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	130 LF	6.00	780.00
0035	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	30 LB	5.00	150.00
0036	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	15 LF	15.00	225.00
0037	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	3250.00	9750.00
0038	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3 ACR	125.00	375.00
0039	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	9.50	475.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

REPLACE BRIDGE NO. 126 ON SR 1526 (GRAY ROAD) OVER LICK CREEK WITH AN ALUMINUM ARCH CULVERT

SMITH-ROWE, LLC

MOUNT AIRY, NC

0040	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1950.00	487.50
0041	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	2.00	100.00
0042	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1 TON	985.00	985.00
0043	6111000000-E	SP IMPERVIOUS DIKE	60 LF	93.00	5580.00
0044	6114500000-N	1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	27.00	270.00
0045	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13 EA	150.00	1950.00
0046	6123000000-E	1670 REFORESTATION	0.1 ACR	5000.00	500.00
0047	6132000000-N	SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	160.00	320.00
0048	8035000000-N	402 REMV EXIST STR ***** STA. 13+75.00 -L-	Lump Sum		55000.00
0049	8126000000-N	414 CULV EXCAV @ ***** STA. 13+75.00 -L-	Lump Sum		48500.00
0050	8133000000-E	414 FND CONDIR MAT, BOX CULV	275 TON	42.00	11550.00
0051	8196000000-E	420 CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)	11.7 CY	1800.00	21060.00
0052	8245000000-E	425 REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	1,229 LB	5.00	6145.00
0053	8594000000-E	876 RIP RAP B	246 TON	47.00	11562.00
0054	8804000000-N	SP GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT (STA. 13+75.00 -L-)	Lump Sum		523980.00
0055	8860000000-N	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum		1800.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 1051734.85

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 1051734.85

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	1	974479.00
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	2	1045109.00
COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	3	1046555.55
SMITH-ROWE, LLC	4	1051734.85